

**Lost
AMENDMENT NO 2 PROPOSED TO**

Cmte Sub for Senate Bill No. 2436

BY: Senator(s) Simmons

1 AMEND line 399 by striking "division" and substituting
2 "Department of Human Services"

3 FURTHER, amend line 413 by striking "division" and
4 substituting "Department of Human Services"

5 FURTHER, amend line 455 by inserting "the Department of Human
6 Services" after "by"

7 FURTHER, amend line 471 by striking "division" and
8 substituting "Department of Human Services"

9 FURTHER, amend line 541 by striking "division" and
10 substituting "Department of Human Services"

11 FURTHER, amend line 552 by striking "division" and
12 substituting "Department of Human Services"

13 FURTHER, amend line 617 by striking "division" and
14 substituting in lieu thereof "Department of Human Services"